# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IINew York successor of Bank One I	FORMERLY Bank One, National Association	05/17/2010	COMPANY: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Evergreen International Aviation, Inc.
Street Address:	3850 Three Mile Lane
City:	McMinnville
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	92626
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1149162 EVERGREEN		
Registration Number:	1142111	QUALITY WITHOUT COMPROMISE	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)757-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-757-8133 Phone:

Email: georgerondeau@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: George C. Rondeau, Jr., Davis Wright Tre

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51654-98
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George C. Rondeau, Jr.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004210 FRAME: 0125

900162716

Signature:	/George C. Rondeau, Jr./
Date:	05/20/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=security interest 51654-98#page1.tif source=security interest 51654-98#page2.tif source=security interest 51654-98#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004210 FRAME: 0126

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LAW DEBENTURE TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK as ultimate successor trustee to rights held by BANK ONE, NA, (the "Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks of EVERGREEN INTERNATIONAL AVIATION, INC., a Oregon corporation (the "Debtor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, between Secured Party and Debtor, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as detailed on Schedule A (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Evergreen – Release of Security Interest in Trademarks # 1742057

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004210 FRAME: 0127

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 17<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2010.

LAW DEBENTURE TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK

Name: James D. He

Title: MANAGING VIOLETOR

# SCHEDULE A U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Owner	Registration No.	Security Interest Recordation Date	Reel/Frame
EVERGREEN	EVERGREEN INTERNATION AL AVIATION, INC.	1149162	6/25/2003	2764/0823
QUALITY WITHOUT COMPROMISE	EVERGREEN INTERNATION AL AVIATION, INC.	1142111	6/25/2003	2764/0823

Evergreen – Release of Security Interest in Trademarks # 1742057

**RECORDED: 05/20/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004210 FRAME: 0129